(Re	m <b>PTO-1595</b> v. 03/01) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	6-23-03 FINANCE DEGR	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No							
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 99 Rosewood Drive					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other	City: <u>Danvers</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>01923</u>					
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Exe	ecution Date: March 19, 2002	<u> </u>					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
		5460821 5645854 5853751					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3					
	Name: Alaine Doolan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00					
	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed					
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		8. Deposit account number:					
	Street Address: Robinson & Cole LLP						
	280 Trumbull Street	18-1685					
	City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
}	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Alaina Daalan						
	Name of Person Signing	Signature June 23, 2003 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
002 5	AND EPOINTED ANALOS IN LINE OF Mail. documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
193 130 00 No. 1916 1917 1916 1917 1917 1917 1917 1917							

bi FC:802i

120.00 DR

**PATENT REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0156** 

## **Assignment Agreement**

This Agreement is made this	19th	dans M.	-0	2002 hotmoon
Inis Agreement is made this	·	day of / Liv	<u>~</u> ,_	Detween
John J. Masiz (hereinafter "	Inventor") a 🛚	Massachusetts i	resident li	iving at 26 High
St., Topsfield, MA 01983, ar	ad BioChemic	es, Inc. (hereina	fter "Bio	Chemics") a
Delaware corporation with o	orporate hea	dquarters locat	ed at 99 I	Rosewood Drive,
Danvers, MA 01923.				

WHEREAS, BioChemics wishes to obtain and Inventor wishes to transfer, all right title and interest in a series of patents developed by the Inventor to BioChemics.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor assigns all his rights, title and interest in the following patents:

US Patent Number: 5,460,821

Date of Patent:

October 24, 1995

US Patent Number: 5,645,854

Date of Patent:

July 8, 1997

US Patent Number: 5,853,751

RECORDED: 06/23/2003

Date of Patent:

December 29, 1998

ementioned assignment is effective as of the date first written above.

John J. Masiz

Inventor

in J. Masiz

BioChemics

**PATENT** REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0157